
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/09/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,685,761
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,770,049

1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 1,858,551
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,308,852 $31,299,851 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.7% 6.4% 4th Payment 1,951,479
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,436,190 $37,613,929 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.1% 8.3% 5th Payment 2,049,053

5.53% 7.43% 4 02/23/22 Wed $16,994,224 $46,242,203 $45,000,000 $30,100,000 1.493 2.9% 11.0% 6th Payment 2,151,505
3.00% 4.46% 5 02/26/22 Sat $22,978,302 $58,218,996 $58,000,000 $38,600,000 1.501 3.9% 14.4% 7th Payment 2,259,081
5.27% 2.50% 6 02/28/22 Mon $13,091,210 $64,901,255 $65,000,000 $43,300,000 1.501 2.2% 16.3% 8th Payment 2,372,035
0.70% 1.24% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,112,584 $73,636,178 $73,000,000 $48,600,000 1.501 2.9% 18.7% 9th Payment 2,490,636
6.73% 5.05% 8 03/05/22 Sat $24,524,232 $83,743,579 $85,000,000 $58,300,000 1.459 4.1% 22.0% 10th Payment 2,615,168
4.03% 2.85% 9 03/07/22 Mon $13,618,306 $90,500,380 $90,000,000 $61,700,000 1.459 2.3% 23.8% 11th Payment 2,745,927

2.81% 2.81% 10 03/09/22 Wed $17,594,132 $99,229,811 $99,000,000 $67,900,000 1.459 3.0% 26.1% 12th Payment 2,883,223
5.00% 5.00% 11 03/12/22 Sat $25,750,444 $112,006,043 $112,000,000 $76,800,000 1.459 4.3% 29.3% 13th Payment 3,027,384
9.65% 9.65% 12 03/14/22 Mon $14,932,473 $118,985,298 $123,000,000 $84,300,000 1.459 2.5% 31.1% 14th Payment 3,178,753
6.44% 6.44% 13 03/16/22 Wed $18,727,194 $127,183,985 $132,000,000 $90,500,000 1.459 3.2% 33.2% 15th Payment 3,337,691
6.18% 6.18% 14 03/19/22 Sat $27,341,821 $139,154,120 $146,000,000 $100,100,000 1.459 4.6% 36.3% 16th Payment 3,504,575
3.62% 3.62% 15 03/21/22 Mon $15,473,028 $145,928,147 $151,000,000 $103,500,000 1.459 2.6% 38.0% 17th Payment 3,679,804
1.97% 1.97% 16 03/23/22 Wed $19,095,558 $154,288,102 $160,000,000 $109,700,000 1.459 3.2% 40.0% 18th Payment 3,863,794
3.42% 3.42% 17 03/26/22 Sat $28,276,911 $166,667,616 $173,000,000 $118,600,000 1.459 4.7% 42.8% 19th Payment 4,056,984
2.64% 2.64% 18 03/28/22 Mon $15,881,516 $173,620,477 $180,000,000 $123,400,000 1.459 2.7% 44.3% 20th Payment 4,259,833
3.95% 3.95% 19 03/30/22 Wed $19,849,069 $182,310,316 $190,000,000 $130,200,000 1.459 3.3% 46.2% 21st Payment 4,472,825
6.00% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $29,973,526 $195,432,600 $205,000,000 $140,500,000 1.459 5.0% 48.9% 22nd Payment 4,696,466
7.50% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $17,072,630 $202,906,926 $213,000,000 $146,000,000 1.459 2.9% 50.3% 23rd Payment 4,931,290

10.00% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $21,833,976 $212,465,749 $224,000,000 $153,500,000 1.459 3.7% 52.2% 24th Payment 5,177,854
3.17% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $30,923,687 $226,004,010 $243,000,000 $166,600,000 1.459 5.2% 54.6% 25th Payment 5,436,747
4.38% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $17,820,411 $233,805,711 $253,000,000 $173,400,000 1.459 3.0% 56.0% 26th Payment 5,708,584

-3.50% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $21,069,787 $243,029,975 $264,000,000 $180,900,000 1.459 3.5% 57.6% 27th Payment 5,994,013
16.01% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $35,874,569 $258,735,711 $278,000,000 $190,500,000 1.459 6.0% 60.1% 28th Payment 6,293,714
4.81% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $18,677,573 $266,912,674 $280,000,000 $191,900,000 1.459 3.1% 61.3% 29th Payment 6,608,400
3.77% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $21,863,696 $276,484,509 $291,000,000 $199,500,000 1.459 3.7% 62.8% 30th Payment 6,938,820
9.80% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $39,390,277 $293,729,407 $307,000,000 $210,400,000 1.459 6.5% 65.2%

10.36% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $20,612,569 $302,753,504 $320,000,000 $219,300,000 1.459 3.5% 66.4% Total 112,000,000
9.30% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $23,897,020 $313,215,519 $333,000,000 $228,200,000 1.459 4.0% 67.7%
9.50% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $43,132,353 $332,098,682 $353,000,000 $241,900,000 1.459 7.1% 70.0%
8.88% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $22,442,965 $341,924,119 $363,000,000 $248,800,000 1.459 3.8% 71.2%

12.65% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $26,919,993 $353,709,579 $378,000,000 $259,100,000 1.459 4.5% 72.5%
10.12% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $47,497,347 $374,503,719 $400,000,000 $274,200,000 1.459 7.8% 74.6%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $26,931,558 $386,294,242 $416,000,000 $285,100,000 1.459 4.5% 75.8%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $39,033,990 $403,383,159 $441,000,000 $302,300,000 1.459 6.5% 77.3%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $63,309,214 $431,099,668 $500,000,000 $342,700,000 1.459 10.3% 79.6%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $32,317,870 $446,114,962 $540,000,000 $370,100,000 1.459 5.4% 80.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $77,950,877 $484,162,316 $630,000,000 $431,800,000 1.459 12.5% 83.1%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $107,625,664 $536,596,346 $730,000,000 $500,300,000 1.459 16.8% 86.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/9/2022


